1 / 7
 Glass passivated chip
 Low leakage
 Uni and Bidirectional unit
 Excellent clamping capability
 The plastic material has U/L recognition 94V-0
 Fast response time
 AEC-Q101 qualified

MECHANICAL DATA
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
FEATURES
TVS Transient Voltage Suppressors
5.0 to 85 Volts 400Watts
2 / 7
Part Number Marking Code VBR(1)@IT IT(2) VRM(3)
Maxi.
IR(4)@VRM
Maxi.
VC(5)@IPP
Maxi. IPP(6)
Uni Bi Uni Bi MIN (V) MAX (V) mA V μA V A
SMF5.0AL SMF5.0CAL AE 5CL 6.40 7.25 10 5 400 9.2 43.5
SMF6.0AL SMF6.0CAL AG 6CL 6.45 7.37 10 6 400 10.3 38.8
SMF6.5AL SMF6.5CAL AK 6VCL 7.22 7.98 10 6.5 250 11.2 35.7
SMF7.0AL SMF7.0CAL AM 7CL 7.78 8.6 10 7 100 12 33.3
SMF7.5AL SMF7.5CAL AP 7VCL 8.33 9.21 1 7.5 50 12.9 31
SMF8.0AL SMF8.0CAL AR 8CL 8.89 9.83 1 8 25 13.6 29.4
SMF9.0AL SMF9.0CAL AV 9CL 10 11.1 1 9 5 15.4 26.0
SMF10AL SMF10CAL AX 10CL 11.1 12.3 1 10 2.5 17 23.5
SMF11AL SMF11CAL AZ 11CL 12.2 13.5 1 11 2.5 18.2 22
SMF12AL SMF12CAL BE 12CL 13.3 14.7 1 12 2.5 19.9 20.1
SMF13AL SMF13CAL BG 13CL 14.4 15.9 1 13 1 21.5 18.6
SMF14AL SMF14CAL BK 14CL 15.6 17.2 1 14 1 23.2 17.2
SMF15AL SMF15CAL BM 15CL 16.7 18.5 1 15 1 24.4 16.4
SMF17AL SMF17CAL BN 17CL 18.9 19.9 1 17 1 27.6 14.5
SMF18AL SMF18CAL BT 18CL 20 22.1 1 18 1 29.2 13.7
SMF20AL SMF20CAL BV 20CL 22.2 24.5 1 20 1 32.4 12.3
SMF22AL SMF22CAL BX 22CL 24.4 26.9 1 22 1 35.5 11.3
SMF24AL SMF24CAL BZ 24CL 26.7 29.5 1 24 1 38.9 10.3
SMF26AL SMF26CAL CE 26CL 28.9 31.9 1 26 1 42.1 9.5
SMF28AL SMF28CAL CG 28CL 31.1 34.4 1 28 1 45.4 8.8
SMF30AL SMF30CAL CK 30CL 33.3 36.8 1 30 1 48.4 8.3
SMF33AL SMF33CAL CM 33CL 36.7 40.6 1 33 1 53.3 7.5
SMF36AL SMF36CAL CP 36CL 40 44.2 1 36 1 58.1 6.9
SMF40AL SMF40CAL CR 40CL 44.4 49.1 1 40 1 64.5 6.2
SMF43AL SMF43CAL CT 43CL 47.8 52.8 1 43 1 69.4 5.8
SMF45AL SMF45CAL CV 45CL 50 55.3 1 45 1 72.7 5.5
SMF48AL SMF48CAL CX 48CL 53.3 58.9 1 48 1 77.4 5.2
SMF51AL - CZ - 56.7 62.7 1 51 1 82.4 4.9
SMF58AL - DE - 64.4 71.2 1 58 1 93.6 4.3
SMF60AL - DG - 66.7 73.7 1 60 1 96.8 4.1
SMF64AL - DM - 71.1 78.6 1 64 1 103 3.9
SMF70AL - DP - 77.8 86 1 70 1 113 3.5
SMF75AL - DR - 83.3 92.1 1 75 1 121 3.3
SMF78AL - DT - 86.7 95.8 1 78 1 126 3.2
SMF85AL - DV - 94.4 104 1 85 1 137 2.9
SHANGHAI JML ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
地址：上海市闵行区东川路 555 号紫竹科技园 2 号楼 2020 室
电话：021-69106092  传真：021-69106092
SM